
September 5, 2025 

GAME, FISH AND PARKS PLANHOLDERS LIST 
 
Project: Boat Ramp Parking Expansion – Walker’s Point Rec Area 
Bid Opening Date: 3:30 PM CT, Sept. 9, 2025 
 

1. Construction Industry Center, 2771 Plant Street, Rapid City, SD 57702, 605-343-5252, constructionindustrycenter@gmail.com 
2. Aberdeen Builders Exchange, 302 N Jackson, Aberdeen, SD 57401, 605-225-4733, dakotabuild@midconetwork.com 
3. Plains Builders Exchange, 220 N Kiwanis Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-334-8886, info@plainsbuilders.com 
4. Sioux Falls Builders Exchange, 1418 C Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-357-8687, info@sfbx.com 
5. Lincoln Builders Bureau, 5910 S 58TH St., Ste. C, Lincoln, NE 68516, 402-421-8332, info@buildersbureau.com 
6. Fargo Moorhead Builders Exchange, 1010 Page Drive, Fargo, ND 58103, 701-237-6772, info@fmbx.org 
7. Johnson Brothers, PO Box 185, Madison SD 57042, 605.256.3955, info@johnsonbrothersexcavation.com 
8. Precision Dirtworks, 9428 Liam St, Sioux Falls SD 57106, 605.940.3132, precisiondirtworks16@gmail.com 
9. Soukup, PO Box 89106, Sioux Falls 57107, 605.332.5282, brentj@soukupconstruction.com 
10. Bason Construction and Drain Tile, 1212 Basin Rd, Hayti SD 57241, info@basintile.com 
11. RP&H, PO Box 581, Reliance SD 57569, rphincsd@yahoo.com 
12. Deutsch Excavation,1105 18th St, NE, Watertown 57201, ddeutsch@wat.midco.net 
13. BPI, PO Box 6, Ortonville MN 56278, 320.273.2113, billb@bpimn.com 
14. Backhaus Excavation & Underground LLC, PO Box 310, Tea 57064, 605.929.0012, estimating@backhausexcavtion.com  
15. First Rate Excavate, 1509 E 39th St N, Sioux Falls SD 57104, 605.331.5626, steveu@firstrateexcavate.com 
16. 605 Companies, 700 E 65th St N, Sioux Falls SD 57104, 605.251.3185, matt.kissell@605inc.com 
17. DeBoer Construction, 47492 SD Hwy 22, Clear Lake SD 57226, 605.880.3910, admin@deboerconstruction.com 
18. Runge Enterprises, Bob Roth, PO Box 86490, Sioux Falls SD 57118, 605.334.4833, bob@runge-enterprises.com 
19. Zach Ries, Austreim Excavating, 21625 471st Ave, Brookings SD 57006, 605.651.2599, zach@austreimexcavating.com 
20. Nathan Dawson, Dawson Construction, Howard, SD, dawsonconstinc@gmail.com 
21. Jeff Argo Excavating, 381 4th Ave SW, Watertown SD 57201, 605.880.3456, jeffargo@yahoo.com 
22. Dan Sitter, Sitter Excavating LLC, 68599 390th ST, Ortonville MN 56278, 320.305.1186, dansitter@gmail.com 
23. Wyatt Shilingstad, WJS Contracting, LLC, wyatt@wjscontractingllc.com 
24. NovaTech, 1401 Nobel St, Sainte-Julie, QC J3E1Z4, Cananda, 315.813.7887, Sjenkins@novatechnologiesgrp.com 
25. Kesteloot Excavation, 605.651.1607, josh@kestelootexcavation.com 
26. Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises, 507 Main St N, Herreid SD 57632, 605.280.8009, sle@valleytell.net 
27. Michael Johnson Construction, LLC, 45327 SD Hwy 34, PO Box422, Madison SD 57042, 605.256.4195, michaeljohnsonconstruction@gmail.com 
28. Lidel Construction, PO Box 91610 Sioux Falls SD 57109, 605.359.8238, Harrison@lidelconstruction.com 
29. Bauer Services, bauer.services605@gmail.com 
30. ASCO Asphalt Surfacing, 1205 W Russell St, Sioux Falls SD 57104, 605.338.4921, jahrendt@asco-usa.com 
31. 3-D Digging & Trucking, 46526 291st St, Centerville SD 57014, 3ddigging@gmail.com 
32. Pro Underground PO Box 636 Hartford SD 57033, 605.261.2361, ProUndergroundllc@gmail.com 
33. Feistner Gravel & Excavation, 39218 235th St, Woonsocket SD 57385, 605.999.4909, bjfeistner@santel.net 
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September 5, 2025 

34. Tyson Gau, Spencer Quarries Inc., Tyson@spencerquarriesinc.com 
35. A-G-E Corporation, 704 W Hwy 14, Ft. Pierre SD 57532, 605.223.2732, Gerad@a-g-ecorp.com 
36. Kenzy Construction, 1102 Hwy 83 S, Ft. Pierre SD 57532, 605.223.3973, gkenzy@live.com 
37.  
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